The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 16 - 19, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted April 16 - 19, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 30%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 58%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 6%
160 7o o Lo P 21%
> | 26%
POOr o e 41%
DO KN W e e 5%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

UNem IOy ment . e 8%
= U o 55%
Both equal ... 30%
N O SUNE ot e e 6%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling foreign policy?

S ONGIY AP OVE e 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
Ot SUNE e e e 11%

5. Do you consider the countries listed below to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy
China 5% 11% 37% 34%
Russia 3% 7% 26% 54%
Ukraine 28% 48% 8% 4%

Not sure
13%
9%
12%
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6. How serious a threat do you think the following countries pose to the United States?

An
immediate A
and somewhat
serious serious A minor Not a
threat to threat to threat to threat to
the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. the U.S. Not sure
Russia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
China 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

7. How much do you care about what happens in each of the following places?

A lot A little Not at all
Russia 35% 36% 30%
Ukraine 53% 35% 12%
China 35% 40% 24%
France 31% 49% 20%

8. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa ottt e e 6%
L] 1= 1] - 73%
I =11 = 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e i 7%

9. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa . 21%
L= 1] P 24%
1N =11 = 32%
N o) T 22%

10. A year from now, what do you think is more likely?

Ukraine will be an independent nation ......... ..o 38%
Ukraine will be under Russian control ... ..ot e 22%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e e e 40%

2N o P 27%
ATl e 46%
Nothing at all ... e 27%
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

What do you think caused the Russian missile cruiser Moskva to sink?
An explosion caused by an accidentonboard .......... .. 13%
A missile attack by UKraine . ... i e 50%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 37%
A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?
= 37%
NO o 27%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 36%
A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?
YOS ot 46%
o 18%
I o) T 5 36%
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?
RUSSIa .ttt e 24%
L] 1] - 29%
Equally lIKely .. e 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 32%
Do you think Russia is deliberately striking civilian areas in Ukraine?
YOS ot e e 70%
N O ottt e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 17%
Do you think that Russian troops are guilty of war crimes in Ukraine?
YOS i e e 71%
N O o 11%
Nt SUIE o e e 19%
How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a wider war in Europe?
VY LKl e e 16%
Somewhat Kely ... e 40%
NOt Very ey .o 18%
NotliKely at all ... s 5%

Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 22%
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19. How likely do you think it is that the Russian invasion of Ukraine will lead to a war between the U.S. and
Russia?

We are already at war with Russia ... ..o 6%
Very lKelY 12%
Somewhat Kely ... e 27%
Nt Very eIy o e 25%
Not likely at all ... e 9%
N Ot SUNE L e 21%

20. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. government’s economic sanctions on Russia?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 41%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .t 7%
N O SUNE .t e e e 18%

21. Would you approve or disapprove of the U.S. government imposing additional sanctions on Russia?

A o] 0] (0117 61%
D ST=T o] ] 0 /= 15%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%

22. Would you approve of applying additional sanctions if it causes prices to rise in the U.S.?
Asked of those who approve of additional sanctions

Yes, | would still approve . ... e 66%
NO, | WOUId NOt @PPrOVE ...t e e e 19%
1N o) =T 16%

23. In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Should be tougher .. ... 45%
Should be 1eSS 1oUGN ..o 11%
IS @bOUL FIgNt e 22%
Ot SUIE e e 22%

24. Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Good idea Bad idea Not sure

Imposing economic sanctions on Russia 64% 17% 19%
Sending financial aid to Ukraine 66% 17% 18%
Sending weapons to Ukraine 62% 18% 20%
Supporting allowing Ukraine to join NATO 54% 18% 28%
Sending soldiers to Ukraine to provide help, but not to fight

Russian soldiers 33% 38% 28%
Sending soldiers to Ukraine to fight Russian soldiers 18% 55% 26%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Sending troops to NATO ally countries in eastern Europe 50% 21% 29%
Conducting cyber attacks on Russia 40% 31% 29%
Enforcing a no-fly zone over Ukraine 38% 30% 32%
Instigating a coup in Russia 24% 42% 34%
Banning Russian imports 61% 17% 22%
Supporting allowing Sweden and Finland to join NATO 58% 13% 29%

25. Is it a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. military to shoot down Russian military planes flying over Ukraine?

(€ ToToTo 1T == 22%
Bad 008 .o 50%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 28%

26. Do you think it would be a good idea or a bad idea for NATO to roll back troop deployments in NATO countries
in Eastern Europe?

(€T To I T 1= 17%
Bad i0Ba ..o e 46%
N Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e 37%

27. When do you think the Russian invasion of Ukraine will end?

Less than a month from NOW ... o i e e e e e 3%
A month or tWo from NOW ... . 7%
Two 10 six MONths from NOW . ... i e 19%
Six months t0 @ year from NOW ... i e 16%
More than a year from NOW . ... . i e e 15%
N O SUNE .t e 40%

28. Do you think the United States should or should not accept refugees fleeing violence in Ukraine?

SOUI e e 58%
ShoUId MOt .o 20%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e e 22%

29. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?

Very favorable ... 5%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 10%
Somewhat unfavorable ........ ... 16%
Very unfavorable .. ... 58%
DN KN OW Lttt e e e e 11%
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30. Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SHOMNG .t 28%
SOMEWNAL SIrONG ...t 33%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ... 20%
VY WEaK .. 18%

31. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

Very favorable ... 36%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 27%
Somewhat unfavorable ........ ... e 10%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 7%
DO KN OW Lt e e e e 19%

32. Would you say Volodymyr Zelensky is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEONG ottt 46%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt 32%
Somewhat Weak . ... o e 16%
VB Y WK .ttt e e e 7%

33. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 28%
Ot SUNE e e 15%

34. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

CONfIENt .o 34%
UMY ottt ettt ettt e e 48%
N Ot UM it e e e 18%

35. How closely are you following the news about COVID-19?

VY ClOSElY o 25%
SOMEWNaAL ClOSEIY ..ot e 39%
NOt Very ClOSElY .o e 24%
Not following at all ... ..o 13%
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36. Do you personally know anyone who has ever tested positive for COVID-19? Check all that apply.

YOS, M1 et e 22%
Yes, a family member ... 52%
Yes, a Close frieNd ... i 47%
N O e e 20%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 3%

37. Do you personally know anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19 in the last month? Check all that apply.

XS, M ittt 4%
Yes, afamily member ... 9%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 11%
N O e e 74%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 5%

38. Do you personally know anyone who has died due to complications from COVID-19? Check all that apply.

Yes, afamily member ... 14%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... 23%
O e e 61%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . .o.i i 4%

39. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

VBIY WOITIEA .ottt e e e e e 15%
Somewhat Worried . ... 28%
NOt 100 WOITIEA ..o e e e e e e e et e 30%
Notworried at all ... 26%

17 £ 22%
Most Of the time ... e e 18%
Some Of the tIMe ... 25%
= 35%

41. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States is...

Tt = U] 1o 28%
NOt ChaNGING .ot e e e 15%
[T o (== T o 38%
N O SUIE .t e e 18%
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42. Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the community where you live is...

4

w

44

45

46

47

48

1 o7 =T= T o P 19%
NOt ChaNgiNg ..o e e 19%
=== - T 41%
N Ot SUNE . e e 21%

. Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

The pandemic is goiNg 10 QBT WOISe ... .ot e 14%
We are currently in the worst part of the pandemic ......... ... it 12%
The worst part of the pandemicisbehindus ............c i 55%
N O SUNE . e 19%

. Which statement describes you best?

| have received at least ONE shot of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine ............ 66%
| have NOT received ANY shots of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine .............. 34%

. Which statement describes you best?

I have received only ONE Shot .. ... . e 9%
I have received only TWO Shots ... e 32%
| have received at least THREE shots ... ... i 59%

. Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Pfizer-BioNIECh ... e 42%
1Y/ Yo =T - 42%
OXIOrd-ASIrAZENECA ..o\ttt e e 4%
JONNSON & JONNSON ... 8%
DoN t remMEMEr .. e e 3%

. Which vaccine did you get for your SECOND shot?

Pfizer-BioNIECh ... 46%
1Y/ o =T o - 46%
OXIOrd-AS rAZENECA .ottt ettt e e 2%
JONNSON & JONNSON .. 5%
DNt remMEMEr .. e 2%

. Which vaccine did you get for your THIRD shot, or booster shot?

Pfizer-BioONIECh ... e 51%
11T o =T o - 44%
OXIOrd-ASIraZENECA ..ottt e e 2%
JONNSON & JONNSON .. e e 2%

DOt FEMEMID Y .o o 2%
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49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

| have received all the injections required to be fully vaccinated against COVID-19 ....... 63%
| have started the vaccination process, but need anothershot ...................... .. ... 3%
[planto get vaccinated ... ... oo 3%
[will not get vaccinated .......... i e 20%
I’'m not sure about getting vaccinated ... 10%

Have you gotten more than three shots?
Yes, | have had more thanthree shots ... i s 17%
No, | have had only three shots ... ... e 83%
Do you want to receive another shot?
YES, MONt AWAY .o e 25%
Yes, DUt MOt Yot o 48%
O o e 27%
Which statement describes you best?
I do not plan on ever getting ANY shots of ANY COVID-19 vaccine ...................... 60%
I might get a shot of one of the COVID-19 vaccines in the future ......................... 22%
| definitely will get a shot of one of the COVID-19 vaccines in the future ................... 9%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?
SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 14%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 30%
N Ot SUME .t e 11%

In your opinion, when do you think the COVID-19 pandemic will finally end?
The pandemic has already ended ... ... i e 19%
Inthe first half of 2022 ... ... . e 7%
Inthe second half 0f 2022 .. ... ... 14%
AT 2022 . 30%
N2 T 30%
Have we won the war against COVID-197?
YOS o e 25%
N O ot e e 46%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 29%
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56. Which is more important?

The right of people to OWN QUNS .. .. oo e 22%
Protecting people from gun violence ... ... i 31%
Both are equally important ... 40%
N Ot SUNE e e 7%

57. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are
now?

Make gun laws more StriCt . ... .o 45%
NO CNANGE o e 31%
Make gun laws [8SS StriCt .. ... . 14%
N O SUNE . e e 11%

58. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting on the subway in Brooklyn, New
York on April 12?

A Ot o e 41%
ATt o 46%
NOthing at all ... o 13%

59. What do you think the reason was for the mass shooting in Brooklyn, New York where a man shot at least 10
people on a subway and several more were injured? Select all that apply.

AN aCt Of BB O SN L e 29%
An act of mental illNess ..o 44%
AN aCt Of VIOIEBNCE .. i e e 42%
AN aCt Of Nate .o e 38%
NONE Of tNESE .ot e e e 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 19%

60. Do you think that stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented any of the recent mass shootings?

Would have prevented any of the shootings ............c i 29%
Would not have prevented any of the shootings ............. i 46%
I o) T 25%

61. Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Favor Favor Oppose Oppose
strongly somewhat  somewhat strongly Not sure

Banning semi-automatic weapons 37% 15% 12% 24% 12%
Banning the sale of magazine clips for

semi-automatic weapons that hold

more than 10 rounds 39% 17% 12% 20% 12%
Requiring gun owners to register their

guns with a national gun registry 43% 17% 10% 19% 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Preventing people from carrying a

concealed gun in public 30% 15% 16% 28% 12%
Having the Centers for Disease

Control conduct research on gun

violence 28% 20% 11% 24% 17%
Requiring criminal and mental

background checks for all those buying

guns, including at gun shows and

private sales 53% 19% 10% 11% 8%

62. How worried are you that you or someone in your family will be a victim of a violent crime?

VEIY WOITIEA oot et e e e e e e 14%
SomMeWhat WOITEd ... e 36%
NN o) (oY TR0 £ 1= 39%
Not at all Worried ..o e e e e 12%

63. How likely do you think it is that you or someone in your family will be a victim of a violent crime?

VY Kl o e 7%
Somewhat Kely ... e 26%
NOt 00 lTKElY . 53%
Not at all Kely ... 14%

64. In the last year would you say crime in the country has increased, decreased, or stayed about the same?

InCreased a ot ... .o e 40%
InCcreased a little ... .. .o 23%
Stayed about the same . ... o 19%
Decreased alittle .......o.oiiii i e 6%
Decreased a lot ... e 2%
N Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e e 10%

65. What about your local community—in the last year would you say crime has increased, decreased, or stayed
about the same?

InCreased a ot ... .o e 15%
Increased a little ... ... 27%
Stayed about the same ... ... e 37%
Decreased a little ...... ..ot e 6%
Decreased a lot ... e e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 12%

11
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66. To what extent do you think each of the following has contributed to the increase in national crime?

Asked of those who say crime in the country has increased

A lot A little None at all Not sure
The COVID-19 pandemic 35% 37% 21% 7%
Changes in gun purchases 33% 21% 37% 9%
Changes in the economy 44% 37% 13% 6%
Changes in police staffing 44% 31% 15% 10%
Protests over police brutality 47% 29% 17% 7%

67. In the past year, would you say that mass shooting rates in the United States have ...

INCreased a ot . ... o e 24%
Increased a little ... .o 26%
Stayed about the same . ... 25%
Decreased a little ... e 10%
Decreased a lot ... e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

68. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Greg Abbott 18% 14% 8% 23% 37%
Eric Adams 6% 15% 13% 14% 53%
Andrew Cuomo 6% 14% 18% 40% 22%
Ron DeSantis 27% 12% 7% 27% 27%
Dianne Feinstein 8% 16% 13% 29% 34%
Chuck Grassley 10% 16% 12% 18% 45%
Kathy Hochul 6% 14% 9% 16% 55%
69. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following people?
Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Elon Musk 21% 27% 17% 18% 17%
Jeff Bezos 9% 21% 21% 30% 20%
Mark Zuckerberg 7% 18% 21% 40% 15%

70. How much have you heard about Elon Musk attempting to buy Twitter?

A Ot o e 37%
AT o 47%
Nothing at all ... o 16%

12
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71. Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk attempting to buy Twitter?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 17%
N O SUNE .t e e 28%

72. Do you think the schools in your local area spend too much time, about the right amount of time, or not
enough time teaching about the history of racism in this country, or are you not sure?

00 MUCH HIME e e 24%
About the right amount of time ... . 25%
NOt ENOUGN TIME . e e 28%
Ot SUIE . e 23%

73. Do you think the schools in your local area teach that all races are equal, teach some races are better than
others or teach one race is the best, or are you not sure?

Allraces are @QUAl .. ..o 45%
Some races are betterthan others ... . 18%
ONE raCE IS DSt . i e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 31%

74. Do you think the schools in your local area teach students to feel ashamed or proud of their racial/ethnic
backgrounds or do you think the schools do neither, or are you not sure?

Teach students to feel proud of their racial/ethnic backgrounds .......................... 34%
Teach students to feel ashamed of their racial/ethnic backgrounds ....................... 14%
NEINEr 26%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 27%

75. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Neither
Strongly Somewhat agree nor Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree disagree Not sure

The schools in your local

area teach students that

sex is randomly decided at

birth and it is now the

students’ mission to find

what their gender is 8% 10% 18% 8% 26% 29%
The schools in your local

area teach tolerance and

acceptance of others 19% 24% 20% 7% 7% 22%

The schools in your local

area discourage students

from their biological gender

identity 7% 10% 19% 9% 21% 33%

continued on the next page . ..
13
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continued from previous page

The schools in your local

area teach human sexuality

to students who are too

young 15% 13% 15% 10% 21% 26%
The schools in your local

area engage in LGBT

(Lesbian Gay Bisexual

Transgender) indoctrination 8% 11% 17% 8% 26% 30%

76. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 63% 27% 6% 4%
Immigration 46% 33% 13% 7%
Climate change and the environment 40% 25% 16% 19%
Foreign policy 43% 41% 11% 5%
National Security 60% 28% 8% 4%
Education 57% 30% 8% 4%
Health care 60% 28% 7% 4%
Taxes and government spending 56% 31% 9% 4%
Abortion 44% 28% 18% 10%
Civil rights 52% 30% 12% 6%
Civil liberties 52% 31% 12% 5%
Guns 49% 30% 14% 7%
Crime 58% 30% 7% 4%
Criminal justice reform 45% 33% 15% 7%

14
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77. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Jobs and the eCoN0OMY ... .. e 14%
IMIgratiON . 12%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 13%
Foreign poliCy ... ... 1%
National SECUItY ..ot e e e 7%
EAUCAtiON .o e 7%
Health Care ... 15%
Taxes and government Spending . .......in it e 9%
A o1 o o 4%
VIl FIGNES o 7%
VIl DIt eSS .. e 2%
GUNIS e e e 4%
O] 12 T 4%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 2%

78. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 25% 18% 12% 38% 7%
Kamala Harris 18% 22% 10% 41% 10%
Nancy Pelosi 16% 20% 11% 42% 10%
Kevin McCarthy 9% 20% 14% 28% 29%
Mitch McConnell 6% 18% 21% 38% 18%
Chuck Schumer 13% 20% 12% 34% 21%
Donald Trump 26% 17% 8% 41% 7%

79. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
The Democratic Party 17% 23% 14% 37% 9%
The Republican Party 15% 24% 16% 35% 10%

80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e e 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 36%
N O SUNE ot e e e 9%
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81.
Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Jobs and the economy 19% 21% 12% 35%
Education 18% 21% 13% 32%
Health care 19% 22% 15% 31%
Abortion 13% 20% 12% 33%
Guns 13% 20% 14% 35%
Crime 13% 21% 13% 35%
82. Would you say Joe Biden is...
Very beral .. e 30%
Liberal .o e 19%
Y10 Yo =T = | (= 28%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt 6%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE . e e e e e 3%
N O SUNE .t e e 15%

83. How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

L (o | P 23%
SOOI it e e 21%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 14%
Doesn'tcare at all ..o 35%
N0 =T U 8%

84. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot o e 22%
Like somewhat ... . e 17%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e e et 18%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... . e 9%
DisliKe @ 10t . e 25%
N0 =T U 9%

85. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy SO ettt e 17%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt e e 27%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ..ottt e e 18%
VB Y WK .ttt e 39%

No opinion
12%
17%
13%
22%
17%
17%

16
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86. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 40%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 46%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 15%

87. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

OPIMIS I C .ot e 35%
PSS SIMIStIC ..ot 45%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 20%

88. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

RS (0] aTe | AR= o] o101/ 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 14%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et aens 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt e 36%
N Ot SUIE et e 11%

89. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

RS (0] aTe A= o] o 01/ 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 21%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe .. ... e 11%
StroNgly diSAPPIrOVE .. e 39%
N Ot SUNE . e e 13%

90. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . e 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e e 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 32%
Ot SUNE et e e e 21%

91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e e 5%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 19%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 36%
N Ot SUIE e e 20%

17
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92. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGY AP OVE ..ttt 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 16%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 28%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 27%

93. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP POV ..ttt e 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 29%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 23%
SHoONGly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 17%
N Ot SUNE . 21%

VEry DAl o e 6%
I o= = P 11%
1Y 0T [T = 30%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e 20%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e ettt et 13%
N0 =T U 21%

95. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting DetEr ..o 15%
ADOUL the SaME .o e 25%
GEttiNg WOISE . e 51%
N o) 11 8%

96. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgher 19%
ADOUL thE SAMIE .o e 24%
0 1 27%
1N o) T 31%

97. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in
an individual stock or in a mutual fund?
= 44%
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98. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 17%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.iiiiiiiiiiiniinanannnnn.. 42%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaann.. 34%
N Ot SUNE e e 8%

99. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOre 0D .. 25%
The same amount of JODS ... ... o 32%
FeWer JODS 22%
N Ot SUIE L e 21%

100. How serious a problem is inflation in the U.S.?

RV = V=TT o TP 58%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ...\ttt e e e 23%
A MINOr PrODlEM L 10%
NOt @ Problem o 2%
N Ot SUME e e 8%

101. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

VY SBIIOUS .ttt ittt et e 23%
SOMEWNAL SEIIOUS ..ottt e ettt e e e 33%
A N0 PrOD M L e 24%
NOt @ Problem o 10%
N O SUNE e e 9%

102. Six months from now do you think there will be. . .

A higher rate of inflation ... ... o 46%
The same rate of inflation ... ... i 22%
Alower rate of inflation ... .. 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 19%

103. Six months from now do you think there will be. . .

HIgher Qas PriCeS ... e e e 45%
The SAME QaAS PriCES ..ttt it e e et et e e e e e 22%
(o= T e =T o) o= 18%
N O SUNE . e e 15%

104. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBIY WOITIEA .ttt e e e e e e e 12%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA .. e e 31%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA ..ttt e e e e e et 57%
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105. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 26%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 35%
NOt VY Nard .o e e 26%
N Ot SUME .t e e 12%

106. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

RV = V2 = o] 0 25%
o F=T o] o 38%
Neither happy NOr UNhapPY . ..o e 27%
L g o= T o o) 6%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 4%

107. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral .. e 11%
o= | 16%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 31%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 12%
I o) T 9%

108. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?

Definitely Will VOte ... o e 57%
Probably Will vote ... .. e 11%
Maybe Will VOTE ..o 9%
Probably will not vote ... .. 6%
Definitely will NOt VOte . ... o e 8%
DN T KNOW e 10%

109. If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Among Registered Voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 43%
The Republican Party candidate ... 38%
L0 13 T 2%
N Ot SUNE . e e 11%
FWOUId MOt VOTE .o e 5%

110. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

[ T=T 40 To o] - | 34%
RepUDI CAN . e 25%
INdepPendent ... .o 31%
L 1 =T 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e i 7%
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111. Political Party Identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e 24%
Not very strong Democrat ... 10%
Lean DemoCral . ......i 7%
INdependent .. ... . 21%
Lean Republican . ... 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 8%
Strong RepubliCan ... .. . 17%
Ot SUNE o e 5%
DOt KNOW 0%

112. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Biden legitimately won the election ............ i 59%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... . i, 41%

113. Are you...?
Ml o e e 49%
FeMale o e 51%

114. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 33%
Bt i e 22%

115. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NIt 67%
BlaCK 13%
HiSDaNIC .ttt 13%
L] 13T 7%

116. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 36%
SOME COllBGE .ot 29%
College grad .. ... 22%

POStgrad .. 13%
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117. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 46%
S 1T 0 = L - 1 (=Y [ 2%
1Y (o= 12%
IO .o e e 6%
N =Y g0 T T =T 28%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 6%

118. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

D (= 23%

119. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A .o e 17%
MW St e e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
VSt o 23%

120. How would you describe the place where you live?

UNDaN oo 33%
SUBUID o 31%
RUFAl ONer e 35%

121. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e e e 36%
Part-timE o e 7%
Temporarily 1aid Off ..o 0%
UNemployed ..o e 8%
= =T 22%
Permanently disabled ........... i e 7%
HOMEmMaKEr o e e e s 6%
SHUENE oo e e 12%
L 1 =T 1%

122. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder S00K o 43%
B0-T00K it 26%
R 010 T 4o 19%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 11%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

April 16 - 19, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.21 to 6, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.466.

1500
1260 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.
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